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CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE WEST
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2009

We have examined the Medi-Cal Home Office Cost Report for the fiscal period ended
June 30, 2009. Our examination was made under the authority of Section 14170 of the
Welfare and Institutions Code and, accordingly, included such tests of the accounting
records and such other auditing procedures as we considered necessary in the
circumstances.

In our opinion, the data presented in the Summary of Audited Home Office Costs to
Health Care Facilities represents a proper determination of home office allowable costs
for the above fiscal period in accordance with Medi-Cal reimbursement principles. The
audited home office cost will be incorporated, by separate adjustment, into each
applicable facility audit report.

This audit report includes the:

1. Summary of Audited Home Office Costs to Health Care Facilities and Supporting
Schedules

2. Audit Adjustments Schedule
If you disagree with the decision of the Department, the results of the home office audit

may only be appealed through each individual facility's audit report. Please refer to the
appeal instructions in each facility’s audit report.

Financial Audits Branch / Audits Section — Fresno
1782 East Bullard Avenue, Suite 101, Fresno, CA 93710-5856
Telephone : (559) 446-2458 / Fax : (559) 446-2477
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov
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If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section—Fresno at
(559) 446-2458.

Original Signed by
Michael A. Harrold, Chief
Audits Section—Fresno

Financial Audits Branch

Certified
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

HOME OFFICE NAME:
CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE WEST

TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:

JUNE 30, 2009

LINE
NO.

COST CENTER DESCRIPTION

REPORTED
POOLED ALLOC.
(SCH. B, COL 8)

ADJ.
NO.

ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNTS

AUDITED
POOLED
COSTS

4.00
4.03
4.04
4.05
4.07
4.10
5.00
5.03
5.04
5.05
5.07
6.00

7.00
8.00
9.00
10.00

11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
19.00
20.00
21.00
22.00
23.00
24.00
25.00
26.00
27.00
28.00
29.00
30.00
30.03
30.04
30.05
30.06
30.07
30.08
30.09
30.10
30.11
30.12

36.00

37.00

38.00

CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS - NEW
New Capital-Buildings & Fixtures
Bay
North State
Sacramento
Glendale CBO
Phoenix
New Capital-Movable Equipment
Bay
North State
Sacramento
Glendale CBO
SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 4 through 5.07)

OTHER CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS
Insurance Premiums
Taxes and Licenses (Non-Income)
Other
SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 7 through 9)

NON CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS
Salaries of Officers

Salaries & Wages of Others
Payroll Taxes

Employee Benefits-Payroll
Employee Benefits-Nonpayroll
Profit Sharing/Pension Plans
Legal Fees

Auditing & Accounting Fees
Utilities

Communications

Travel & Entertainment
Transportation

Cleaning, Office & Admin Supplies
Minor Equipment Expensed
Repairs & Maintenance

Dues & Subscriptions
Contributions

Insurance Premiums-Non Capital
Taxes & Licenses - Non Capital
Interest Expense

Bay

North State

Sacramento

Southern CA

Glendale CBO

Managed Care

Phoenix

AP

Payroll

System

SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 11 through 35.08)

TOTAL ALLOWABLE EXPENSES

NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES

$4,388,088

[eNeNeoNeoNe]

85,855,295
0
0
0
0

$90,243,383

$0
0
0

$0

poig
o

[eNeNeoNeoNeoNoNoNoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo)

269,459,77

$269,459,770

$359,703,153

$0

$359,703,153

6,8,10,12-17

$0

[eNeNeoNeoNe]

(14,906,690)
0
0
0
0

$4,388,088

[eNeNeoNeNe]

70,948,605
0
0
0
0

($14,906,690)

$75,336,693

$0
0
0

$0
0
0

$0

$0

$0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
8

(21,942,108)

$0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

247,517,66

($21,942,108)

$247,517,662

($36,848,798)

$322,854,355

$0

(To Sch. 4)

$0

($36,848,798)

$322,854,355




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

HOME OFFICE NAME:
CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE WEST

TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:

JUNE 30, 2009

REPORTED ADJ. ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
LINE DIRECT ALLOC. NO. AMOUNTS DIRECT
NO. |COST CENTER DESCRIPTION (SCH. B, COL 6) COSTS
CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS - NEW
4.00 New Capital-Buildings & Fixtures $0 $0 $0
4.03 Bay 0 0 0
4.04 North State 0 0 0
4.05 Sacramento 0 0 0
4.07 Glendale CBO 0 0 0
4.10 Phoenix 746,506 0 746,506
5.00 New Capital-Movable Equipment 0 0 0
5.03 Bay 0 0 0
5.04 North State 0 0 0
5.05 Sacramento 0 0 0
5.07 Glendale CBO 0 0 0
6.00 SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 4 through 5.07) $746,506 $0 $746,506
OTHER CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS
7.00 Insurance Premiums $0 $0 $0
8.00 Taxes and Licenses (Non-Income) 0 0 0
9.00 Other 0 0 0
10.00 SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 7 through 9) $0 $0 $0
NON CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS
11.00 Salaries of Officers $0 $0 $0
12.00 Salaries & Wages of Others 0 0 0
13.00 Payroll Taxes 0 0 0
14.00 Employee Benefits-Payroll 0 0 0
15.00 Employee Benefits-Nonpayroll 0 0 0
16.00 Profit Sharing/Pension Plans 200,114,000 6 (12,861,000) 187,253,000
17.00 Legal Fees 0 0 0
18.00 Auditing & Accounting Fees 0 0 0
19.00 Utilities 0 0 0
20.00 Communications 0 0 0
21.00 Travel & Entertainment 0 0 0
22.00 Transportation 0 0 0
23.00 Cleaning, Office & Admin Supplies 0 0 0
24.00 Minor Equipment Expensed 0 0 0
25.00 Repairs & Maintenance 0 0 0
26.00 Dues & Subscriptions 0 0 0
27.00 Contributions 0 0 0
28.00 Insurance Premiums-Non Capital 0 0 0
29.00 Taxes & Licenses - Non Capital 0 0 0
30.00 Interest Expense 0 0 0
30.03 Bay 0 0 0
30.04 North State 0 0 0
30.05 Sacramento 0 0 0
30.06 Southern CA 0 0 0
30.07 Glendale CBO 0 0 0
30.08 Managed Care 0 0 0
30.09 Phoenix 25,541,719 0 25,541,719
30.10 A/P 0 0 0
30.11 Payroll 0 0 0
30.12 System 21,550,176 8,10 (685,463) 20,864,713
36.00 SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 11 through 35.08) $247,205,895 ($13,546,463) $233,659,432
37.00 TOTAL ALLOWABLE EXPENSES $247,952,401 ($13,546,463) $234,405,938
(To Sch. 7, 7-1)
38.00 NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENSES

$247,952,401

($13,546,463)

$234,405,938




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

HOME OFFICE NAME:
CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE WEST

TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED:

JUNE 30, 2009

REPORTED ADJ. ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
LINE FUNCTIONAL COSTS| NO. AMOUNT FUNCTIONAL
NO. |COST CENTER DESCRIPTION (SCH. B, COL 7) COSTS
CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS - NEW
4.00 New Capital-Buildings & Fixtures $0 $0 $0
4.03 Bay 790,130 0 790,130
4.04 North State 599,411 0 599,411
4.05 Sacramento 3,105,389 0 3,105,389
4.07 Glendale CBO 1,015,455 0 1,015,455
4.10 Phoenix 0 0 0
5.00 New Capital-Movable Equipment 0 0 0
5.03 Bay 428,429 0 428,429
5.04 North State 353,433 0 353,433
5.05 Sacramento 1,314,595 0 1,314,595
5.07 Glendale CBO 455,460 0 455,460
6.00 SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 4 through 5.07) $8,062,302 $0 $8,062,302
OTHER CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS
7.00 Insurance Premiums $0 $0 $0
8.00 Taxes and Licenses (Non-Income) 0 0 0
9.00 Other 0 0 0
10.00 SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 7 through 9) $0 $0 $0
NON CAPITAL-RELATED COSTS
11.00 Salaries of Officers $0 $0 $0
12.00 Salaries & Wages of Others 0 0 0
13.00 Payroll Taxes 0 0 0
14.00 Employee Benefits-Payroll 0 0 0
15.00 Employee Benefits-Nonpayroll 0 0 0
16.00 Profit Sharing/Pension Plans 0 0 0
17.00 Legal Fees 0 0 0
18.00 Auditing & Accounting Fees 0 0 0
19.00 Utilities 0 0 0
20.00 Communications 0 0 0
21.00 Travel & Entertainment 0 0 0
22.00 Transportation 0 0 0
23.00 Cleaning, Office & Admin Supplies 0 0 0
24.00 Minor Equipment Expensed 0 0 0
25.00 Repairs & Maintenance 0 0 0
26.00 Dues & Subscriptions 0 0 0
27.00 Contributions 0 0 0
28.00 Insurance Premiums-Non Capital 0 0 0
29.00 Taxes & Licenses - Non Capital 0 0 0
30.00 Interest Expense 0 0 0
30.03 Bay 12,567,399 0 12,567,399
30.04 North State 10,465,440 0 10,465,440
30.05 Sacramento 36,161,127 0 36,161,127
30.06 Southern CA 226,342 0 226,342
30.07 Glendale CBO 18,221,197 0 18,221,197
30.08 Managed Care 1,012,073 0 1,012,073
30.09 Phoenix 0 0 0
30.10 A/P 4,256,977 0 4,256,977
30.11 Payroll 3,319,195 0 3,319,195
30.12 System 0 0 0
36.00 SUBTOTAL (sum of lines 11 through 35.08) $86,229,750 $0 $86,229,750
37.00 TOTAL ALLOWABLE EXPENSES $94,292,052 $0 $94,292,052
(To Sch. 6, 6-1)
38.00 NONREIMBURSABLE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENSES $94,292,052 $0 $94,292,052
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